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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Mia Ruiz

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

756
6228

430

1300

252

8966 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4107/167/2019/preview
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Workforce
Reentry

$47,172

S0
$31,757
S0
S0
S0

$0

$12,009

$0

$20,548

$0

$0

$0

$111,486

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$9,404

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,404

Totals

$415,964

S0
$1,043,366
S0
S0
S0

$0

$219,274

$0

$116,583

$0

$0

$0

$1,795,187

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4107/167/2019/preview

ESL/EL K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE
California Adult
Education $125,982  $131,027 $69,687 $6,435 $26,257
Program
CalWORKs S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
NonCredit $54,612  $719,726 $51,049 S0 $186,222
Perkins S0 SO S0 S0 SO
LCFF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed
0 0 0 0 0
Jail Funds ’ ) 3 3 )
WIOAIII $96,005 $99,251 S0 S0 $12,009
Contracted
. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Services
Comm. College
Supportive $31,012 $31,012 $13,466 S0 $20,545
Services
Other State
$0 S0 %0 $0 S0
Grants
Donations S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
In-kind
0 0 0 0 0
Contributions 3 3 3 ’ 3
Totals $307,611 $981,016 $134,202 $6,435 $245,033
Certification
52 San Luis Obispo County Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact
Daniel Troy
Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Administrative Services
daniel troyl@cuesta.edu
Mia Ruiz
Mmruiz@cuesta.edu

2/3


mailto:daniel_troy1@cuesta.edu
mailto:mruiz@cuesta.edu

12/6/2019 NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2018-19 San Luis Obispo County CCD

Approved by Daniel Troy

2019-12-06
California
Community _
Colleges PLAN. INVEST. TRACK.

2019 © California Community Colleges
NOVA Site Version: 4.12.2

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4107/167/2019/preview 3/3


https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

