Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2018-19 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Mia Ruiz

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	756
ESL/El Civics	6228
AWD	430
K12 Success	0
Short Term CTE	1300
Workforce Reentry	252
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	8966 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$125,982	\$131,027	\$69,687	\$6,435	\$26,257	\$47,172	\$9,404	\$415,964
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$54,612	\$719,726	\$51,049	\$0	\$186,222	\$31,757	\$0	\$1,043,366
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$96,005	\$99,251	\$0	\$0	\$12,009	\$12,009	\$0	\$219,274
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Comm. College Supportive Services	\$31,012	\$31,012	\$13,466	\$0	\$20,545	\$20,548	\$0	\$116,583
Other State Grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Donations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
In-kind Contributions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$307,611	\$981,016	\$134,202	\$6,435	\$245,033	\$111,486	\$9,404	\$1,795,187

Certification

52 San Luis Obispo County Adult Education Consortium - Primary Contact

Daniel Troy

Assistant Superintendent/Vice President, Administrative Services daniel_troy1@cuesta.edu

Mia Ruiz

mruiz@cuesta.edu

Approved by Daniel Troy

2019-12-06



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.12.2</u>